ETAS ID: TM421761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC		03/13/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthHelp, LLC
Street Address:	654 N. Sam Houston Pkwy East
Internal Address:	Suite 340
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77060
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	HealthHelp Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	654 N. Sam Houston Pkwy East
Internal Address:	Suite 340
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77060
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2385048	HEALTHHELP
Registration Number:	3355866	HEALTHHELP
Registration Number:	3358951	НН
Registration Number:	3358948	НН
Registration Number:	3310120	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139867100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7139867000

Email: cwilhelm@grayreed.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0221 900400473

Correspondent Name: Carol M. Wilhelm
Address Line 1: 1300 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10784.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol M. Wilhelm
SIGNATURE:	/Carol M. Wilhelm/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=HealthHelp Trademark Release#page1.tif source=HealthHelp Trademark Release#page2.tif source=HealthHelp Trademark Release#page3.tif source=HealthHelp Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is made effective as of March 13 2017 by and from HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC (as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent (the "Grantee"), in favor of HEALTHHELP, LLC, and HEALTHHELP HOLDINGS, LLC (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors and the Grantee entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of April 30, 2013, pursuant to which the Grantors granted the Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantors' Patent and Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule I of the Security Agreement as security for the payment and performance of certain obligations, as described in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5017/0434; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release and the recording thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and assigns such security interest and lien to the Grantors. Grantee represents and warrants that: (a) it has full power and authority to execute this Release, and (b) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has in the Patent and Trademark Collateral. Grantee hereby authorizes Grantors and their agents and designees to make the filings necessary to record and evidence the termination, cancellation and release of the security interests in and liens on the Patent and Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 3. Release of the Security Agreement. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Grantee for the purpose of releasing the security interest of the Grantee in the Patent and Trademark Collateral in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and worldwide.

87594023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Matthew Corrado

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

HEALTHHELP, LLC RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST SIGNATURE PAGE

SCHEDULE I

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Registrant	<u>Ser./Reg.</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>File/Reg.</u> <u>Date</u>	Filing Office	<u>Status</u>	Next Deadline
HEALTHHELP	HealthHelp, LLC	2,385,048	9/12/00	US	Registered	Renewal (Section 8&9) due between 9/12/19 and 9/12/20
HealthHelp (Stylized)	HealthHelp, LLC	3,355,866	12/18/07	US	Registered	Renewal (Section 8&9) due between 12/18/16 and 12/18/17
	HealthHelp, LLC	3,358,951	12/25/07	US	Registered	Renewal (Section 8&9) due between 12/25/16 and 12/25/17

RECORDED: 03/30/2017

